

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1306

Page 1, line 1, after the comma insert "a new subdivision to subsection 2 of section 28-32-01,"

Page 1, line 4, replace "licenses" with "permits"

Page 2, after line 17, insert:

**"SECTION 3.** A new subdivision to subsection 2 of section 28-32-01 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

The attorney general with respect to twenty-four seven sobriety program guidelines and program fees."

Page 2, line 20, replace "conviction for a" with "an offender has been charged with, or convicted of, a second or subsequent" and remove "is for a"

Page 2, line 21, remove "second or subsequent offense,"

Page 2, line 23, replace "license" with "permit", replace "an" with "the" and after "offender" insert "only"

Page 2, line 25, after "program" insert "by the offender" and replace "The director may" with "If a court or the parole board finds that an offender has violated a condition of the twenty-four seven sobriety program, the court or parole board may order the temporary restricted driver's permit be revoked and take possession of the temporary restricted driver's permit. The court or the parole board shall send a copy of the order to the director who shall record the revocation of the temporary restricted driver's permit. Revocation of a temporary restricted driver's permit for violation of a condition of the twenty-four sobriety program does not preclude the offender's eligibility for a temporary restricted driver's license under any other provisions of this section."

Page 2, remove lines 26 through 28

Renumber accordingly